
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS) 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED No. 2210 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2019 

 

FIVE YEAR VISION DOCUMENT 
 

2210. SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY: 

 

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)   whether the Government had engaged a Consultant for preparing a Five Year Vision 

Document of Ministry of Tribal Affairs; 

 

(b)     if so, the details thereof; and  

 

(c)   whether any guidelines have been issued in this regard and the details thereof? 

 
 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

(SMT RENUKA SINGH SARUTA) 

 

(a) No, sir. 

 

(b) &(c)        do not arise in view of (a) above. 

 

 

 

***** 

 

 

 

 


